73 Littelfuse Aftermarket Products Catalog
8
Standard Heavy Duty Rocker Switches
Rocker Switches
25A Standard Heavy-Duty Rocker Switches with and without Pilot Lights
• Narrow or wide, moisture-resistant plastic, nickel plate or black housings, bezels and actuators
• Snap-in mounting to fit panels
• Silver contacts, brass blade or screw terminals
2D Prints and additional information: littelfuse.com/RockerSwitches
.23" (5.8mm)
.26"
(6.6mm)
1.75"
(44.5mm)
.12" (3.1mm)
.16"
(4.1mm)
1.57"
(39.9mm)
1.12" (28.4mm).90" (22.9mm)
Narrow
Bezel
Wide
Bezel
PART NUMBERS
RATING POLE &
THROW ACTION TERMINALS ACTUATOR CONTACTS NOTES
BULK INDIVIDUAL
BOX
RETAIL
CLAMSHELL
56001-04 – – 25A at 12V DC SPST Mom On-Off 2 Screw White Silver –
56000-08 56000-08-BX 56000-08-BP 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Screw White Silver –
57000-23 57000-23-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Blade White Silver –
57005-11* – – 25A at 12V DC DPDT On-On 6 Blade White Silver –
57013-08 57013-08-BX – 25A at 12V DC DPDT Mom On-Off-Mom On 6 Blade White Silver –
57000-23 57000-23-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Blade White Silver –
Plastic Body Part Numbers
PART NUMBERS
RATING POLE &
THROW ACTION TERMINALS WIDTH COLOR ACTUATOR PILOT
LIGHT CONTACTS DIAGRAM
Page 82BULK INDIVIDUAL
BOX
RETAIL
CLAMSHELL
56000-01* – – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Screw Narrow Nickel Plated White Silver
56000-02* – – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Screw Wide Nickel Plated White Silver
56000-04 56000-04-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Screw Narrow Nickel Plated Black Silver
56300-01 56300-01-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 3 Screw Narrow Nickel Plated White • Silver F
56300-11 – – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 3 Screw Narrow Nickel Plated White • Silver F
57000-01 57000-01-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated White Silver
57000-02 – – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Blade Wide Nickel Plated White Silver
57000-04 57000-04-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Blade Narrow Black Black Silver
57000-10 57000-10-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 2 Blade Narrow Black Black Silver Printed: On, Off
57001-01* – – 25A at 12V DC SPST Mom On-Off 2 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated White Silver
57003-01 57003-01-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPDT On-Off-On 3 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated White Silver
57006-01 57006-01-BX – 25A at 12V DC DPDT On-Off-On 6 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated White Silver
57007-01* – – 25A at 12V DC SPDT On-On-Off 3 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated White Silver
57007-08* – – 25A at 12V DC SPDT On-On-Off 3 Blade Narrow Black Black Silver
57007-11 57007-11-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPDT On-On-Off 3 Blade Narrow Black Black Silver Printed: Off, Lo, High
57300-01 57300-01-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 3 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated White • Silver F
57300-03 57300-03-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 3 Blade Narrow Nickel Plated Black • Silver F
57300-02 57300-02-BX – 25A at 12V DC SPST On-Off 3 Blade Wide Nickel Plated White • Silver F
Metal Body Part Numbers
57000-23 57000-02 57000-10 57300-11 57300-11
*Special Order Item